Schedule: 27

MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS Commencing: 27/09/2011

AZUSA - HERMANNSKOGEL (CIRCULAR)

Summary of Service

Service Hours: [ 0550 - 2421 |
Direction Time Period Headway (Minutes)
CIRCULAR 0550 - 0650 20
0650 - 2105 15
2105 - 2325 20

A special trip is operated at 0550 starting from Hermannskogel

South Road towards Azusa.

Special trips are operated at 2345, 0005 and 0025 from Azusa

terminating at Hermannskogel Peak.
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Schedule: 27

MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS

Commencing: 27/09/2011

Crew Duty 027001 | 027002 | 072003 | 027004 | 027005 | 027061 | 027062
Sign on tm. 0530 0535 0550 0645 0840 1425 1455
Sign on pt. DEP DEP DEP DEP AZU AZU AZU
Op.day vaty
(2701) | (2703) | (2702) | (2704) | (2701) | (2703) [ (2704)
DEAD DEAD DEAD DEAD Rt.27 Rt.27 Rt.27
DEP>AZU| DEP>HEK| DEP>AZU| DEP>AZU|AZU0850|AZU1435|AZU1505
Rt.27 Rt.27S Rt.27 Rt.27 | 0915HEK| 1500HEK| 1530HEK
AZUO550|HEKO550|AZU0610|(AZU0705|AZU0950| AZU1535 (MB)
0615HEK| Rt.27 |0635HEK|0730HEK|1015HEK|1600HEK| (2702)
AZU0650|AZU0630(AZU0720|AZUOBO05|AZU1050|AZUL1635( Rt.27
0715HEK| 0655HEK| 0745HEK| 0830HEK| 1115HEK| 1700HEK|AZU1820
AZU0750|AZU0730(AZU0820|AZUO905|AZU1150|AZU1735| 1845HEK
0815HEK| 0755HEK| 0845HEK| 0900HEK| 1215HEK| 1800HEK|AZU1920
(MB) AZU0835|AZU0920 (MB) AZU1250(AZU1835| 1945HEK
(2704) | 0900HEK| 0945HEK| (2702) | 1315HEK| 1900HEK|AZU2020
Rt.27 [AZU0935|AzZU1020| Rt.27 (MB) (MB) | 2045HEK
AZU1005( 1000HEK| 1045HEK|AZU1120( (2701) | (2704) |AZU2125
1030HEK|AZU1035 (MB) 1145HEK| Rt.27 Rt.27 | 2145HEK
AZU1105|1100HEK| (2703) |AZU1220[AZU1450|AzZU2105| (TB)
1130HEK|AZU1135| Rt.27 | 1245HEK|1515HEK|2130HEK| (2703)
AZU1205| 1200HEK|AZU1235|AZU1320|AZU1550|AZU2205| Rt.27
1230HEK (MB) 1300HEK| 1345HEK| 16 15HEK| 2230HEK| AZU2245
AZU1305( (2701) |AZU1335|AZU1420(AZU1650 2310HEK
1330HEK| Rt.27 |1400HEK| 1445HEK| 1715HEK Rt.27S
AZU1405|AZU1350 AZU1750 AZU2345
1430HEK| 1415HEK 1815HEK DEAD
AZU1850 HEK>DEP
1915HEK FUEL
AZU1950
2015HEK
DEAD
AZU>DEP
FUEL
Jny.fin.tm. 1455 1440 1425 1510 2040 2255 0010
Jny.fin.pt. AZU AZU HEK AZU AZU AZU HEK
Sign off pt AZU AZU HEK AZU DEP AZU DEP
Sign off tm| 1455 1440 1425 1510 2050 2255 0025
Pay hours 9:25 9:05 8:35 8:25 12:10 8:30 9:30
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Schedule: 27

MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS Commencing: 27/09/2011

Crew Duty

027063

027064

Sign on tm.

1510

1655

Sign on pt.

AZU

AZU

Op.day vaty

(2702)

(2704)

Rt .27

Rt .27

AZU1520

AZU1605

1545HEK

1630HEK

AZU1620

AZU1705

1645HEK

1730HEK

AZU1720

AZU1805

1745HEK

1830HEK

(MB)

AZU1905

(2703)

1930HEK

Rt .27

AZU2005

AZU1935

2030HEK

2000HEK

(MB)

AZU2045

(2702)

2100HEK

Rt .27

AZU2145

AZU2225

2200HEK

2250HEK

(TB)

AZU2325

(2704)

2350HEK

Rt .27

Rt.27S

AZU2305

AZU0025

2330HEK

DEAD

Rt.27S

HEK>DEP

AZU0005

FUEL

DEAD

HEK>DEP

FUEL

Jny.fin.tm.

0030

0050

Jny.fin.pt.

HEK

HEK

Sign off pt

DEP

DEP

Sign off tm

0045

0105

Pay hours

9:35

8:10
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Schedule 027MF002

: Page No.

3




Schedule: 27

SATURDAYS Commencing: 27/09/2011

AZUSA - HERMANNSKOGEL (CIRCULAR)

Service Hours:

Summary of Service

0550 - 2421

Direction Time Period Headway (Minutes)
CIRCULAR 0550 - 0650 20

0650 - 2105 15

2105 - 2325 20

A special trip is operated at 0600 from HEK to AZU.

Special trips are operated at 2345,

0005 and 0025 from Azusa

terminating at HEK.

Issued at 21:00 on 2011-09-27:

Schedule 027SA002 : Page No. 1




Schedule: 27 SATURDAYS Commencing: 27/09/2011
Crew Duty 027001 | 027002 | 072003 | 027004 | 027005 | 027061 | 027062
Sign on tm. 0530 0535 0550 0645 0840 1425 1455
Sign on pt. DEP DEP DEP DEP AZU AZU AZU
Op.day vaty
(2701) | (2703) [ (2702) [ (2704) | (2701) | (2703) [ (2704)
DEAD DEAD DEAD DEAD Rt.27 Rt.27 Rt.27
DEP>AZU| DEP>HEK| DEP>AZU| DEP>AZU|AZU0850|AZU1435|AZU1505
Rt.27 Rt.27 Rt.27 Rt.27 | 0915HEK| 1500HEK| 1530HEK
AZUO550|HEK0600|AZU0610|(AZU0705|AZU0950|AZU1535 (MB)
0615HEK|AZU0630 | 0635HEK| 0730HEK| 1015HEK| 1600HEK| (2702)
AZU0650| 0655HEK|AZU0720| AZU0B805|AZU1050|AZU1635( Rt.27
0715HEK|AZU0730| 0745HEK| 0830HEK| 1115HEK| 1700HEK|AZU1820
AZU0750| 0755HEK|AZU0820| AZUO905|AZU1150|AZU1735| 1845HEK
0815HEK|AZU0835| 0845HEK| 0900HEK| 1215HEK| 1800HEK|AZU1920
(MB) | 0900HEK|AZU0920| (MB) |AZU1250|AZU1835|1945HEK
(2704) |AZU0935[ 0945HEK| (2702) | 1315HEK| 1900HEK|AZU2020
Rt.27 | 1000HEK|AZU1020| Rt.27 (MB) (MB) | 2045HEK
AZU1005[AZU1035| 1045HEK|AZU1120( (2701) | (2704) [AzZU2125
1030HEK| 1100HEK (MB) 1145HEK| Rt.27 Rt.27 | 2145HEK
AZU1105|AZU1135| (2703) |AZU1220|AZU1450|AZU2105| (TB)
1130HEK| 1200HEK| Rt.27 | 1245HEK|1515HEK|2130HEK| (2703)
AZU1205 (MB) AZU1235(AZU1320|AZU1550|AZU2205| Rt.27
1230HEK| (2701) [ 1300HEK| 1345HEK| 1615HEK| 2230HEK|AZU2245
AZU1305| Rt.27 (AZU1335|AZU1420(AZU1650 2310HEK
1330HEK|AZU1350( 1400HEK| 1445HEK| 1715HEK AZU2345
AZU1405| 1415HEK AZU1750 DEAD
1430HEK 1815HEK HEK>DEP
AZU1850 FUEL
1915HEK
AZU1950
2015HEK
DEAD
AZU>DEP
FUEL
Jny.fin.tm. 1455 1440 1425 1510 2040 2255 0010
Jny.fin.pt. AZU AZU HEK AZU AZU AZU HEK
Sign off pt AZU AZU HEK AZU DEP AZU DEP
Sign off tm| 1455 1440 1425 1510 2050 2255 0025
Pay hours 9:25 9:05 8:35 8:25 12:10 8:30 9:30

Issued at 21:00 on 2011-09-27:

Schedule 027SA002

: Page No.

2



Schedule: 27

SATURDAYS

Commencing: 27/09/2011

Crew Duty

027063

027064

Sign on tm.

1510

1655

Sign on pt.

AZU

AZU

Op.day vaty

(2702)

(2704)

Rt .27

Rt .27

AZU1520

AZU1605

1545HEK

1630HEK

AZU1620

AZU1705

1645HEK

1730HEK

AZU1720

AZU1805

1745HEK

1830HEK

(MB)

AZU1905

(2703)

1930HEK

Rt .27

AZU2005

AZU1935

2030HEK

2000HEK

(MB)

AZU2045

(2702)

2100HEK

Rt .27

AZU2145

AZU2225

2200HEK

2250HEK

(TB)

AZU2325

(2704)

2350HEK

Rt .27

AZU0025

AZU2305

DEAD

2330HEK

AZU>DEP

AZU0005

FUEL

DEAD

AZU>DEP

FUEL

Jny.fin.tm.

0030

0050

Jny.fin.pt.

HEK

HEK

Sign off pt

DEP

DEP

Sign off tm

0045

0105

Pay hours

9:35

8:10

Issued at 21:00 on 2011-09-27:

Schedule 027SA002

: Page No.

3




Schedule: 27

SUNDAYS & PH Commencing: 27/09/2011

AZUSA - HERMANNSKOGEL (CIRCULAR)

Service Hours:

Summary of Service

0550 - 2421

Direction Time Period Headway (Minutes)
CIRCULAR 0550 - 0650 20

0650 - 2105 15

2105 - 2325 20

A special trip is operated at 0600 from HEK to AZU.

Special trips are operated at 2345,

0005 and 0025 from Azusa

terminating at HEK.

Issued at 21:00 on 2011-09-27:

Schedule 027SU002 : Page No. 1




Schedule: 27

SUNDAYS & PH

Commencing: 27/09/2011

Crew Duty 027001 | 027002 | 072003 | 027004 | 027005 | 027061 | 027062
Sign on tm. 0530 0535 0550 0645 0840 1425 1455
Sign on pt. DEP DEP DEP DEP AZU AZU AZU
Op.day vaty
(2701) | (2703) | (2702) | (2704) | (2701) | (2703) [ (2704)
DEAD DEAD DEAD DEAD Rt.27 Rt.27 Rt.27
DEP>AZU| DEP>HEK| DEP>AZU| DEP>AZU|AZU0850|AZU1435|AZU1505
Rt.27 Rt.27 Rt.27 Rt.27 | 0915HEK| 1500HEK| 1530HEK
AZUO550|HEK0600|AZU0610|(AZU0705|AZU0950|AZU1535 (MB)
0615HEK|AZU0630| 0635HEK| 0730HEK| 1015HEK| 1600HEK| (2702)
AZU0650| 0655HEK|AZU0720| AZU0B805|AZU1050|AZU1635( Rt.27
0715HEK|AZUQ0730 | 0745HEK| 0830HEK| 1115HEK| 1700HEK|AZU1820
AZU0750| 0755HEK|AZU0820| AZUO905|AZU1150|AZU1735| 1845HEK
0815HEK|AZU0835| 0845HEK| 0900HEK| 1215HEK| 1800HEK|AZU1920
(MB) | 0900HEK|AZU0920| (MB) |AZU1250|AZzU1835|1945HEK
(2704) |AZU0935| 0945HEK| (2702) | 1315HEK| 1900HEK|AZU2020
Rt.27 |[1000HEK|AZU1020| Rt.27 (MB) (MB) | 2045HEK
AZU1005(AZU1035| 1045HEK|AZU1120( (2701) | (2704) |AZU2125
1030HEK| 1100HEK (MB) 1145HEK| Rt.27 Rt.27 | 2145HEK
AZU1105|AZU1135| (2703) |AZU1220[AZU1450|AZU2105| (TB)
1130HEK| 1200HEK| Rt.27 | 1245HEK|1515HEK|2130HEK| (2703)
AZU1205 (MB) AZU1235(AZU1320|AZU1550|AZU2205| Rt.27
1230HEK| (2701) | 1300HEK| 1345HEK| 1615HEK| 2230HEK|AZU2245
AZU1305| Rt.27 (AZU1335|AZU1420(AZU1650 2310HEK
1330HEK|AZU1350| 1400HEK| 1445HEK| 1715HEK AZU2345
AZU1405| 1415HEK AZU1750 DEAD
1430HEK 1815HEK HEK>DEP
AZU1850 FUEL
1915HEK
AZU1950
2015HEK
DEAD
AZU>DEP
FUEL
Jny.fin.tm. 1455 1440 1425 1510 2040 2255 0010
Jny.fin.pt. AZU AZU HEK AZU AZU AZU HEK
Sign off pt AZU AZU HEK AZU DEP AZU DEP
Sign off tm| 1455 1440 1425 1510 2050 2255 0025
Pay hours 9:25 9:05 8:35 8:25 12:10 8:30 9:30

Issued at 21:00 on 2011-09-27:

Schedule 02750002

: Page No.

2



Schedule: 27

SUNDAYS & PH

Commencing: 27/09/2011

Crew Duty

027063

027064

Sign on tm.

1510

1655

Sign on pt.

AZU

AZU

Op.day vaty

(2702)

(2704)

Rt .27

Rt .27

AZU1520

AZU1605

1545HEK

1630HEK

AZU1620

AZU1705

1645HEK

1730HEK

AZU1720

AZU1805

1745HEK

1830HEK

(MB)

AZU1905

(2703)

1930HEK

Rt .27

AZU2005

AZU1935

2030HEK

2000HEK

(MB)

AZU2045

(2702)

2100HEK

Rt .27

AZU2145

AZU2225

2200HEK

2250HEK

(TB)

AZU2325

(2704)

2350HEK

Rt .27

AZU0025

AZU2305

DEAD

2330HEK

AZU>DEP

AZU0005

FUEL

DEAD

AZU>DEP

FUEL

Jny.fin.tm.

0030

0050

Jny.fin.pt.

HEK

HEK

Sign off pt

DEP

DEP

Sign off tm

0045

0105

Pay hours

9:35

8:10

Issued at 21:00 on 2011-09-27:

Schedule 02750002

: Page No.

3




